National Bank of Pakistan Logistic Support & Engineering Division Credit Management Group Engineering Unit (North) Peshawar

ENGG Unit (N).PSR/2011 August 06, 2011

INVITATION FOR BID

National Bank of Pakistan intends to invite bid for the following works from pre-qualified contractors of National Bank of Pakistan or reputed firms/Contractors having similar experience of Banks/financial institutions and registration with Pakistan engineering council in category C-6 or above.

1. Providing Fixing Split AC at NBP Regional Office & Main Branch Gilgit.

The contractor may collect bid documents from the office of Deputy Chief Engineer Engineering Unit (N) NBP 13 Saddar Road Peshawar up to <u>24/08/2011</u> during office hours on any working day after paying a tender fee Rs.500/- each tender in shape of payment order (non-refundable).

The tenders in sealed envelope will be received on <u>25/08/2011</u> at <u>11 hours</u> in office of the Deputy Chief Engineer and will be opened on same day publicly at <u>11.30 hours</u> in the presence of tender opening committee and contractors who wish to be participated.

An earnest money amounting to 2% of the tender amount in shape of payment Order/CDR of scheduled Bank in name of the Deputy Chief Engineer must accompany with each tender.

(Engr Tariq Hameed) AVP/Incharge (N) Engineering Unit (N) National Bank of Pakistan 13 Saddar Road Peshawar Phone # 091-9211634/635